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Arizona Local Workforce Development Area (LWDA) Contact Information 

CITY OF PHOENIX 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Robert Stenson 
Workforce Partnerships 
Community and Economic Development Dept.
Business and Workforce Development Center 
302 N 1st Ave 6th Fl 
Phoenix AZ  85003 
Office: (602) 256-3140 
Robert.stenson@phoenix.gov 

LaSetta Hogans 
Executive Director 
Phoenix Business and Workforce 
Development Board (PBWD) 
Community and Economic Development 
Dept. 
City of Phoenix 
200 W Washington St 20th Fl 
Phoenix AZ  85003-1611 
Office: (602) 495-3609 
lasetta.hogans@phoenix.gov 

COCONINO COUNTY

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Cindy Wilson 
Deputy Director 
Coconino County Career Center 
110 E Cherry Ave
Flagstaff AZ  86001-4627 
Office: (928) 679-7400 
cwilson@coconino.az.gov 

Carol Curtis 
Director 
Coconino County Career Center 
110 E Cherry Ave
Flagstaff AZ  86001-4627 
Office: (928) 679-7400 
ccurtis@coconino.az.gov 

MARICOPA COUNTY 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Don A. Motz
Business Service Representative 
Maricopa County Human Service Dept. 
735 N Gilbert Rd, Suite 134 
Gilbert AZ  85234 
Office: (602) 372-9773 
Cell (602) 689-3812 
don.motz@maricopa.gov

Thomas Colombo
Assistant Director 
Workforce Development Division 
234 N Central Ave 3rd Fl 
Phoenix AZ  85004 
Office: (602) 372-2733 
Cell: (602) 369-8055 
Tom.Colombo @maricopa.gov
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MOHAVE/LA PAZ COUNTIES 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Donna Smith 
Mohave/ La Paz Counties 
Community Services Development 
2001 College Dr Ste 94  
Lake Havasu City AZ 86403 
Phone: (928)453-0710 ext. 3038
Fax: (928)453-0728
donna.smith@goodwillaz.org 

Dave Wolf 
Director 
Mohave County
Community Services Department 
700 W Beale St 
Kingman AZ  86401 
Office: (928) 753-0723 x 4780 
dave.wolf@mohavecounty.us 

NORTHEASTERN ARIZONA INNOVATIVE WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS (NEAZ)

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Stephanie Ray 
Rapid Response Coordinator 
180 N 9th St  
Show Low AZ 85901-4907
Office: (928) 402-8549 
Direct: (928) 524-4327 
stephanie.ray@navajocountyaz.gov 

Paul Watson 
Interim Director 
Northeastern Arizona Innovative Workforce 
Solutions 
180 N 9th St  
Show Low AZ  85901-4907
Office: (928) 524-4440 
paul.watson@navajocountyaz.gov 

NINETEEN TRIBAL NATIONS (NTN) 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Diana Russell 
Dislocated Worker Program Manager 
Nineteen Tribal Nations
882 E Reliant St 
Gilbert AZ 85249 
Office: (928)713-3080 
Fax: (480)883-6964

Ron Trusley 
Executive Director 
Nineteen Tribal Nations
4206 S 62nd Ln
Phoenix AZ  85043-1904 
Office: (602) 272-2398 
Cell: (602) 510-9671 
rtrusley@cox.net 

PIMA COUNTY 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Nils Urman, Program Manager 
Pima County Community Services Employment & 
Training 
Pima County 
2797 E. Ajo Wy 
Tucson, AZ  85713-6223 
Office: (520) 724-3684 
Cell: (520) 313-3434 
Nils.Urman@pima.gov 

Arnold Palacios 
Interim Director (as of 8/6/18) 
Pima County Community Services, 
Employment and Training
Pima County 
2797 E Ajo Wy 
Tucson AZ  85713-6223 
Office: (520) 724-6742 
Arnold.palacios@pima.gov 
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PINAL COUNTY 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Connie Fraijo
318 N Florence St Ste C  
Case Grande AZ 85122  
Phone:  520-866-3602
connie.fraijo@rescare.com 

Adeline Allen 
Director of Housing 
Pinal County LWDA
970 N Eleven Mile Corner Rd
Casa Grande AZ  85194-7242 
Office: (520) 866-7200 
adeline.allen@pinalcountyaz.gov 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Irasema Olvera 
WIOA Program Manager/ 
EO Compliance Officer 
610 N Morley Ave
Nogales AZ  85621-2964 
Office: (520) 375-8013 
iolvera@santacruzcountyaz.gov 

Maritza Cervantes 
WIOA Program Director
610 N Morley Ave
Nogales AZ  85621-2964 
Office: (520) 375-7670, Ext 8014
Fax: (520) 281-1166
TTY: (520) 287-2946
mcervantes@santacruzcountyaz.gov 

SOUTHEASTERN ARIZONA (SEAZ)

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Vickie Simmons 
Deputy Director 
2600 E Wilcox Dr Rm H-106
Sierra Vista AZ  85635
Office: (520) 458-9309 x 3544 
vickie.simmons@cpic-cas.org 

Vada Phelps 
Executive Director/CEO 
Southeastern Arizona Workforce Connection
900 Carmelita Dr 
Sierra Vista AZ 85635-1927
Office: (520) 439-3542 
vphelps@cpic-cas.org 

YAVAPAI COUNTY 

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Leah Cickavage
Operation Manager 
NACOG 
Economic Workforce Division 
221 N Marina Ste 201 
Prescott AZ  86301-3188 
Office: (928) 778-1422 x 210  
lcickavage@nacog.org 

Teri Drew
Regional Director 
Northern Arizona Council of Governments 
(NACOG) 
221 N Marina Ste 201 
Prescott AZ  86301-3188 
Office: (928) 778-1422 x 212 
tdrew@nacog.org 
Exec. Staff Asst. 
jsawyer@nacog.org 
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YUMA COUNTY

RAPID RESPONSE COORDINATOR LWDA DIRECTOR 

Patrick Goetz 
Business Services Officer      
Yuma Private Industry Council 
3834 W 16th St
Yuma AZ  85364
Office: (928) 329-0990 x 177 
Fax: (928) 783-2028
pgoetz@ypic.com 

Nidia Herrera 
Interim Executive Director     
3834 W 16th St
Yuma AZ  85364
Office: (928) 329-0990 x 160 
Fax: (928) 783-0886
nherrera@ypic.com




